Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 1,565,506.96

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/22/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 02/28/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 12

For the Period: 02/01/2018 to 02/28/2109

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resaclution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: s 1,565,506.96

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 20,339,239.85

1,974,310.29

@ LA

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 **

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 197431029
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 18,364,929.57

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 16,799,422 61

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 1.565,506.96

Architect Engineer: _ /

~_ /] 2 March5,2019
signature, date v

[05165_PA_KRM_PA_12 02 07 12 20192283 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago. I1. 60602

PROJECT: Read Dunning School -
Contract #C1591

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors., Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness, 11 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

New Construction

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 12 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 02/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 02/28/19 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 51.137.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2 s ST.137.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 20.339.239.83

DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a 10 % of Completed Work $ 1,974.310.29
** No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300

{(Column D + E on G703)

b % of Stored Material % ~
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

l'otal in Column | of (G703) 5

1.974.310.29

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 18.364.929.57
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 16.799.422.61
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 1,565.506.96
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 1 1 fay 4

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 S0.00
TOTALS 50.00 S0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order S0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Waork covered by this Application for Pavment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

'l

CONTRACTOR:

‘Hfurh. LaBeck, Project Accounbafit
State of: Ilhinois

02/28/2019

County of: COOK

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obse /
compnising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the bt.'il of lhl.
Architect’'s knowledge, information and behef the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
15 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . s 1,565,506.96

{Attach explanation if amownt certified differs from the amownt applied. initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT

//,\ (/U//é

This Certificate is not negotiable. Jha AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol pavment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

March 5, 2019

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1962

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE . N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _ )

[Project Name Road Dunning School New Construction CONTRACTOR K.R. Miller G Inc. - 1624 Colonial F 2 IL 60067 1
PBC Project # c15e1
Job Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL S0824
(Owner  Public Building Commission Of Chicago [rerincanion ror paysiest sz |
STATE OF LSO -
COUNTY OF COO0K |
The affiant, being first duly sworm on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Project Accountant, of K.R. Miled Contractors, Inc., an Winois corporation, and duly authorized to make this AMdavit in behall of said corporation, and individually; that
heishe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Gwner, under Cantract No. C1501 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction
Ut tar Fellomin g~ wtrmmensts wre e bor e puipess of procering s partial payucat of 51,565,506.96 e thae trromn of s § vetrsct
That the work for which payment is requested has boen completed, free and clear of any and all claims, llens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full with the contrac
and the requirements of sald Owner under them. That for the purposes of sakd conlract, the following persans have been contracted with, and have or supplhes, and services far,
.mmwmmmuuhmumTh:nnmpomn-mmwmwnmwhhmmdm”-ﬂ“““ h of them resp ly. That this is & full, true,
and complete statement of all such p-nnuauuutmm;r-wnlmduwmmmmmbmhumhamw.m-umkwpm and services, furn ished or preparod by each of
them to of on account of said work, as stated:
[ —WenCompeed—— |
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Cortr
ITEM & Address Type of Work Original contract amaount Ordears Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt [% Comple) Previous Current Tatal to dale st net net amount dus remamning to bil
KR Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
opg |"™emess L6067 lgond 231747.00 231,747.00 100% | $231,747.00 $231.747.00 50,00 $231,747.00 50,00 50.00
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
ozo0 [Mmvemese LEOOST  |ipunce 322.000.00 322,00000 100% | $322.000.00 $322,00000 50.00 $322,000.00 50,00 50,00
K.R. Miler Confractors
1624 Colonial Piwy.
pagp |MVemess. ILB00ST o Rk 42,380.00 4230000 100% | $42.39000 $42,390.00 $0.00 $42,300.00 5000 $0.00
K.R. Milier Contraclors
1624 Colonial Plwy
Inverness, IL 80067
0400 LEED 28.000.00 28,000.00 B6% $10,152.00 324.00 $18.476.00 51,847 60 §9,136.80 $7.49160 $11.37160
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Coloninl Phwy,
Invemess. IL BODST
0500 GCs&OHAP 2,759,948.84 (219,039 50) 2,540,908 94 41% | 51051,900.00 §1.051,900.00 | $105,190.00 $846 710,00 $0.00 §1,504,106.94
KR, Miller Contractors.
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemness, IL 60067
0600 s Mobilization 150,000.00 150,000.00 50% $75,000.00 75,000.00 $7,500.00 $67.500.00 $0.00 $82.500.00
K_R. Miier Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
g, |vemess. . ¢oner Concrete 1,800,000 00 1,600,000.00 86% | $1.587.000.00 1,587,00000 | $158.700.00 | $1.428 30000 50.00 $371.700 00
KL Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy
Invermess, I G0067 5
0800 Storm Trap (Matesial 300.000.00 6,156,00) 293,844 00 100% 3,644 00 $293844.00 | $29,38440 $264 459.60 $0.00 520,384 40
KR Miller | Claridge
1624 Colonial Phwy,
pgop _|™ermese L 60087 | 58,1250 (1.374.84) 56,750 1 o% $0.00 5000 $0.00 56,750 16
KR. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Irwverness, IL S006T Mhwork /
1000 BenchesPanels 452 200.00 462 20000 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $462,200.00
K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
o |ommes {E00Sy TBL 338,920 16 (338.920.16 000 #oNI0! $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00
KR Miler Contraclors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
kwemess, IL 60067 Bleckical Ste
1002 (Concrete 250,000.00 250,000.00 95% 38,000.00 38,000.00 $23,800 .00 $214,200.00 $000 $35,800.00
KR Miler / Metio 1624
1003 _|" 87 140,000,00 140,000.00 49% $58 660,00 $9.440 00 $68,100.00 $6.610.00 $52 794.00 $8.496 00 $78.710.00
|SUBTOTAL paget 6.883.331.00 (1,374 84) (564.116.06) 6,317.840.10 62% | 3910683.00 17.764.00 3,928,457 00 33323200 357923740 15,887 60 272261510 |




——Work Completed——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Type of Work iginal contract amount Orders __|Ch s Amt % Compl| Previous Current Total to date retaina: net previous billing |net amount due remaining to bill
KA. Miler Conlraclors
21.740.00 21.740.00 0% .00 $0.00 $0.00 521.740.00
K_R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Py,
rops_|'memess. 69067 |piag poes 960,00 996000 0% $000 $0.00 50,00 $9.960.00
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
1006 | L6087 | 1ach compactor 33.991.00 33.991.00 0% 50,00 50,00 5000 $33,991.00
KR Miler [KED 1624
Colonial Pkwy, Inverness,
1007 _|™ 5% Capentry 150,00000 24,687 80 194,687 80 100% | $194.687.80 10468780 | s1946878 | 517521802 $0.00 $18.468.78
K.R. Millier / Stauber 1624
Colonial Pkwy, Invermess,
1008 |5 Fromes, Hidwe| __ 208,000.00 296,000.00 12% | seom000 | sizosoon | sseosooo | s3eosoo $3.60000 $28,845 00 $265,555 00
K.R. Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
1o0p_|emess- L 80067  |yiet Accessories 3322000 3322000 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 33220,
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Imverness, IL 60067
1010 Trash Cans 33.879.00 33,879.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.879.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Piwy,
Inverness, IL 60067
1011 FE's & Cabs 4,800.00 480000 _0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
K.R. Miller Contraclors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Invemess, IL 60067
1012 Racks 9.588.00 9,598.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,598.00
KR Milles { AP Concrete
1624 Colonial Phwy,
 IL 80067
1013 Stab on Deck 175,000.00 175,000.00 94% | $164.457.96 $164.457.96 | $16.44580 $148,012.16 $0.00 526968784
K.R. Miller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Piwy,
Invemess, IL 60057
1014 Planter Sod Mix 70,000 70.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.000.00
KR Mibier Conlraclors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Invermness, IL 60067
1015 40,000.00 40,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
1016 12.000.00 12.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
IL 60067
1017 Storm Trap Conerete 250,000 00 250,000.00 100% | $250.000.00 $250,000.00 25,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pwy,
Inverness, IL BD0&T Carpentry - Seif
1018 Performed 824,500.00 824,500.00 30% | $228.75000 | $22,500.00 $25125000 | $2512500 $205,875.00 $20,250.00 $598,375.00
KA. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Prwy,
Invemess, IL 50087
1018 Winter Conditions 150,000.00 150,000.00 100%: 150, .00 150.000. 15,000.00 $135.000.00 $15,000.00
SUBTOTAL pageZ 2,116,688.00 0.00 44 687.80 2,161,375.80 48% B41,805.76 204,550.00 1,046,445.76 104 644 58 757,706.18 184,095.00 1,219,574 62




——-——Work Completed-———
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conir Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders ‘Cha Orders Amt % Compl| Previous Curmrent Total lo date remaining to bill
ALL. Masonry
1414 W, Witow Street
Chicago, IL 60642 Masonry, Precast
1020 Benches, Treads 2,129,600.00 (3.42000) | 242323.40 2,368 503 40 2% 22704 | 519385008 | s74687710 | S74pe771 | s4e7.00434 | $174.28505 $1,606,314.01
A1 Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Ek
Grove Village, IL 60007
1021 Roofing/Sheet Metal 1.100,000.00 1,100,000 00 22% 54067500 | $188.14000 | 523781500 £23.781.50 $44,707 50 $169,326.00 $885.966 50
Abitua Sewer, Water &
Prumbing - 8705 Pyolt
Rd., Lake in the Hils, IL
1022 |%0'%8 Plumbing 1,298,000,00 1.296,000,00 s3% | $68241950 | $10077371 | $68319321 | $6831932 | $524.177.55 $90,696.34 $683.126.11
Arch. Comphance Sign
7410 Miles Center Rd
Skokie, IL 50077 Interior | Exterior
1023 40,650.00 _ 40,550 00 0% 00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,650.00
Bicfoam, Inc. 827
(W Harmison 5t Chicage,
IL 60624
1024 |spray insutation 29,850.00 29,850 00 48% | $1422875 §1422875 | 5142288 512,805 87 $0.00 $17,044 13
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
8910 W. 192nd Street
Mokena, IL 60443
1025 HVAC 4,480,000.00 4,490,000.00 36% | $125051000| $387.406.00 | $1637.916.00 | $163,70160 | $1,12545900 | $34866540 | 5301587560 |
Baolo Walerproafing 5521
W.110th Sheet  Oak |DampMWater Proofing,
Lawn, IL 80453 Air Barmier, Joint
1026 Sealants $280,000.00 280,000.00 0% $0.00 5000 $0.00 $280,000.00
Briarpatch Lndscaping
2023 N. Miwaukee Ave
107 _[CHies0e. 160613 Landscaping 275,800.00 275,800.00 0% $0.00 00 $0.00 $275,800.00
CE Korsgard Co.
819 N. Central
Wood i
1028 Dol WU Jrioong 864.000.00 6400000 | O% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $86400000 |
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lois Dr, Rolling Meadows,|
IL 80D08
1020 |" Todet Partiions 59,00000 59,000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,000.00
55215 Tabot Averue
toag |Verren e ILO0SBE o en 205.20000 295200.00 0% 5000 5000 50,00 $295.200.00
Elte Eleckic Co. 1645
N. 25th Avenve
Melrose
1031 FarkjLooIon 5,942,000 00 6.942,000.00 1o% | $1.193.355.00| 510500000 | $129835500 | $12983550 | $1,07401950 | 594500.00 773,480,
[Evergreen Specialbes
12617 5 Knoll Dr  Alsip,
IL 60803
1032 des 120,000.00 120,000.00 0% $0.00 3000 $0.00 5$120.000.00
Fenca Masters, Inc
20400 S. Cottage Grove
Chicago Hesghts, IL 60411
1033 Fence | Gates 360,00000 5,049 00 385,048.00 1% $5.049.00 049.00 $504 90 $4,544 10 $0.00 $380.50490 |
Floors, Inc. - 1341
Cobblestone Way '
Woodstock, IL600ga | Athietic & Stage Wood
1034 Flooring 156,900 00 156,900 00 0% $0.00 5000 $0.00 $156,900 00
Grand Stage Co. 3418
Knox Avenue e
c Stage Rigging { Acous
. [T bl 120,000.00 120,000.00 0% 50.00 5000 $0.00 $120,000.00
Great Lokes West
24475 Red Amow Hwy
M 4
1ogg_|Mettawan, MIASOTY | o Senvice E 270,000.00 270,000.00 28% | $7683400 $76.83400 | $768340 |  $69.15060 $0.00 $200,849.40
|SUBTOTAL paged 18.851,000.00 (342000) | 247.372.40 19,094,952.40 25% | 372520829 | 974.969.77 | 4700268.06 | 47002681 | 335276846 877,472.79 14,864,711.15




——Work Completed——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Addiess Type of Work | Criginal contract amount Orders Change Orders Amt % Compli Previous Current Total e net previous bill L amount remainmg to bl
Halloran & Yauch 28322
Balard Dr  Lake Forest,
o3y |1 8045 _ limgation System __| 72.900.00 72.800.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72.900.00
Harris Rebar Rockford
6448 bene Rd.
yoza |BeMders, L 61008 296,005 00 25250 00 1,255.00 o7% | $31176040 | $134640 | 531311580 | $3131158 | $280502.46 $1.211.76 530,450 78
Hary Kioeppel
245 E_ Janats Bhvd
sons_[Hombend, il 60148 62,000.00 6200000 o% 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,000.00
5. Spencer Rd
1pag [Newlenor LBMST  |poyng 21330000 213,300.00 0% 5000 5000 00 13,300 00
Hulcor, Inc
102 Fairbanks Street
1ogy. |Addieon, K. 60101 Gym Equpment | §7,000.00 67.000.00 0% 00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,000.00
Hull Company 37
Sherwood Terrace Lake
| Rochtop Acoustical
10az [N, 1L 60044 | Barries Wat 150,000,00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Indusirial Door Co 1555
Landmeder El Grove
1043 _|Viage, IL 60007 Oveshoad Doot 6,560 00 6.560.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $6.560 00
Irwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumberiasnd
jodq | Atamanl. IL 62411 Telescoping Stands 59.500.00 59,500.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $59,500.00
Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bermice Drive
1ngs |Bensorwile IL6O10S  |iroyuy mibwork/Pansts 247,000.00 247,000.00 [ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247,000.00
John Keno & Company
805 W. Cataipa [Earttwork | Sewer &
104p |Chicao. IL 80628 |water 3,414,500 00 16840241 | $171,352 86 375434527 88% 30227727 | $18.39400 | $332067127 | $33206713 | $297204954 | $16.554.60 $765.741.13
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL Acoustical | Wal
1047 Panels £40,000.00 £40,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $840,000.00
Livewire Construction
12900 5. Throop Street
(Calumel Park. IL 80827 |54, concrete 1,405 450.00 1,405 450 00 27% | $38482300 92300 | s3sa9230 | 534643070 $0.00 $1.059,019.30
2851 5. Troy Street
1n4g _[Chicago, IL 60623 _ Asphait 313,995.00 313,995 00 0% 3000 $0.00 $0.00 $313 995 00
138,800.00 138.800 00 B4% _100.00 100.00 10.00 £80.190.00 $58,610 00
160,000.00 160.000.00 0% 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,000.00
B850 W. Grand Avenue
1052 _|Chicago, Il 80707 | Structural Steet 5.080,000.00 5,080,000.00 95% | $4.756,999 50 | $85000.00 £41,999.50 | $484.19995 | $428120085 | $76500.00 $722.20045
Nelson Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court
1osy [ROSKIO ILBITS | spinmgenpumos 378,866.00 453.00 380,319.00 30% | $36.00000 | $7000000 | $115.00000 11,500.00 $32 400,00 $71,100.00 $276.819.00
RHL Enterprises. 832
Anita Avenue
1pgy |Adoch, 180002 able Pastiion 1922800 1922800 0% 50.00 5000 $0.00 $19.228.00
Smarl Elevators Co, 861
Executive Drive
1 Wikbroak, 1L0022T | 205,000 00 205,000.00 39% | §78.92500 §78.92500 | $7.892.50 571032 50 $0.00 $133.967 50
SUBTOTAL page 4 13,131,104.00 168482 41 197 055.88 1349665227 B8% B,870,884.17 272,840 40 8 143,734 57 914,373 46 7 983 B804 75 245,556 36 5,267,291.16
———Work Completed——




Subconiractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Addiess Type of Work | Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | At % Compl| Previous Current Tatal to date retain ious billing |net amount due remaining to bl
Stomage & Design Gip
5600 Melro East Drive
soss |PeMO0on WSO | okem 20100000 000 20100000 0% 50,00 50.00 00 $201,000 00
Tore Construction
4556 W. 615l Stree!
Chicago, IL 60629
1057 Drywall ! Frestopping 3,520.000.00 75.000.00 3,595,000.00 40% | $1.180,012.00| $269,32800 1425 A 142 51,044,010 80 524239520 52,308 594 .00
Underdand Arch
20018 Tomence Ave ) F
ywood " WindowsiStorelront e ol e
1058 i i 2,900,000 00 2,900,000 00 1% 8,720 $28.72000 $2.872.00 $25 84800 $0.00 $2,874,152.00
(Whited Brothers, Inc.
215W 155th 51 S
1059 180,300 00 180,300.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 .00 $180,300.00
1060 51,842 24 6184224 100% | $61,84224 $61,842. 56.184.22 $55 656 02 $0.00 $6,184.22
TBD .
Pedestrian Countdawn
1061 Timvers 5,000.00 5.000.00 % $000 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
TED
1052 Posts 762000 7.620.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $7.620 00
TBD
1063 Bollards 25,000.00 25,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5,000.00
Creations
2461 E. Oakion 5t
Adfington Heights, IL
1064 |60005 128,327 128327.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $128.327.00
TBOD
1065 Field 15,000.00 15,000 00 0% $000 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
KR Miler Confractors.
1624 Colonial Piowy, .
Ivemess, IL 60067 Contingency Chagne
1066 order 8015V 0.00 43222 432.22 100% $432 22 $432 22 $43.22 $389.00 $0.00 54322 |
CCl Flooting, Inc
941 Sak Drive Resinous, Expoy and
Crest Hill IL 60403 Palished Cancrele
1067 Floor 147,630 00 147,630.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $147,630.00
PBC Commission's
1068 c 1,475,000.00 4,362 62 1,479,362 62 0% $0.00 00 $0.00 §1.479,362 62
PBC
1069 Site Wark 350,000.00 (230,334 B5) 119,665 35 0% $0.00 00 $0.00 $119,665.35
PBaC
1070 Camera Alowance 450 000 00 450,000.00 0% $000 $0.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
PBC Motsture Mitigation
1071 Allowance 600,000 00 600,000 00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $600,00000
PBC Marquee Sign
1072 Bllowance 150,000.00 150,000 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $150,000 00
SUBTOTAL page § 10,154 877.00 (163,897 57) | 75.00000 10,066.179.43 15% | 125100646 | 26932800 1,520,334 46 152,033 45 1,125,905.82 24239519 8,667 B78 42
** No Retention being held on ltems 0100, 0200 and D300 for a total of $569,613.70
6,853,331.00 (1,374 84) {564,116.06) 6,317.840.10 62% 3,910,683.00 17,754 .00 3.928.457.00 33323200 3,579,237 40 15,987 60 272261510
2,116,688 .00 0.00 44 687.80 2,161,37580 0% 841,895 76 204,550 00 1,046,445 76 104 644 58 757.706.18 184,095.00 1,219,574 62
18.851,000.00 (3420.00) | 24737240 19,004 952 40 15% | 372520829 | 97496077 | 470026806 | 47002681 3,352,768 46 87747279 14,864 711.15
13,131,104.00 168,482 41 197,055 86 13,496,652.27 068 | 887089417 | 27284040 914373457 | 51437346 7.983.804.75 245,556.36 5.267.291.16
10,154,877.00 (163,697 57) | 75,000.00 10,066,179 43 15% | 1,251,006 46 | 269,328.00 1,520,334 46 15203345 1,125.905 82 242,395.19 8,697 87842
TOTAL 51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 40% | iesee7sTEE 173945217  20,330,239.85  1,874,310.29  16.799,42261 1,565,506.96 32,772,070.44




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $20,339,239.85
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,974,310.29
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $18,364,929.57
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $16,799,422.61
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,565,506.96
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $32,772,070.44

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers off
materials. services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid. and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees. nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

Ihat the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true. correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

I'hat neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid: and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made. the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

L ar

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and sworn 1o before Ine this 28th  day of February, 2019,

y Public
My ‘Commission expires: 12/01/2022

™ OFFICIAL SEAL .
JULIA

oIS
TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN
Nav COMMISSION EXPIRES 1201722 1

e ¥

S



	Read Dunning New Const #12
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL_PA12_ReadVertical_20190228_PART1

